

|
SLP(C)No. 7434 OF 2003

ITEM No.48

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7434/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2002 in SBCMA 323/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

INDRA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAGADA RAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.C. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta,Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, there shall be stay as regards the direction given by the Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal, as affirmed by the High Court, for refund of Rupees fifty thousand along with interest at the rate of nine per cent per annum.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master